HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

April 26, 2016 5:30 p.m. AGENDA

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. PUBLIC FORUM
- III. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>: March 22, 2016 and April 12, 2016 Special Meeting
- IV. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>:
 - 16-0143 <u>Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Ontario County for Non-Secure Detention Services at the Youth Care Facility in Hopewell, Ontario County</u> County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
 - **16-0144 -** Acceptance of a Grant from Health Research, Inc. for the Expanded Partner Services Pilot Program County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
 - 16-0145 Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Department of Health and Amend Resolution 281 of 2015 to Increase the Contract with Accurate Analytical Testing, LLC for the Lead Poisoning Prevention Program County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
 - 16-0146 Authorize a Contract with the Finger Lakes Performing Provider System, Inc. for Delivery System Reform Incentive Payment Program Projects – County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
- V. OTHER MATTERS
- VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, May 24, 2016 at 5:30 p.m.